

Devchuli Municipality Office of the Municipal Executive Pragatinagar, Nawalparasi(East) INVITATION FOR BIDS (First Publication Date: 2076/08/18 (2019/12/04))

1. Devchuli Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive invites sealed bids and seal quotation from eligible bidders for the following works.

S.N.	Contract No.	Description of works	Bid / Security Validity	Estimated Amount Without VAT and PS (NRs)	Bid Security Amount (NRs)	Bid Doc Fee (Non Refundable)
1.	Dev/NCB /Works/05/ 2076/077	Various Road (8 Section) Black Top Works of Devchuli Municipality Ward no 16, 17	90/120 days (Sealed Bid)	90,50,360.97	2,50,000.0	3000.0
2.	Dev/NCB /Works/06/ 2076/077	Road Black Top Works (2 Section) of Rekha Panjiyar Ko Ghar Dekhi Shanti gaira of Ward No 3,4 and Ward Boarder of 4,5 Chandrakala Pathak Ko Ghar dekhi Uttar Paranpur chok- Milan Chok- Nawa Sirjana Chok	90/120 days (Sealed Bid)	1,72,30,932.22	5,00,000.0	3000.0
3.	Dev/NCB/ Works/07/2 076/077	Various Road (8 Section) Black Top Works of Devchuli Municipality Ward no 1-5	90/120 days (Sealed Bid)	1,75,18,326.08	5,00,000.0	3000.0
4.	Dev/NCB/ Works/08/2 076/077	Various Road (5 Section) Black Top Works of Devchuli Municipality Ward no 6-9	90/120 days (Sealed Bid)	1,40,89,730.68	4,50,000.0	3000.0
5.	Dev/NCB/ Works/09/2 076/077	Various Road (3 Section) Black Top Works of Devchuli Municipality Ward no 10-15	90/120 days (Sealed Bid)	49,33,312.31	1,50,000.0	3000.0
Account No. for bid document purchase fee:			Name of Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd., Kawasoti, Nawalparasi Name of Office: Devchuli Municipality Account Number (Mul Sanchit Kos): 3200304018105			
Account No. for bid security deposit:			Name of Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd., Kawasoti, Nawalparasi Name of Office: Devchuli Municipality Account Number (Dharauti Khata): 3200303007105			

2. Devchuli Municipality, Nawalparasi-East invites online bids under e-procurement system from eligible bidders for the procurement of Construction Of following Works.

- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding document at the office of Devchuli Municipality, Nawalparasi-East, nawalparasi-east, Devchuli, Nawalparasi, Nepal or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 4. Hard copy of Bid should no entertained.
- 5. Pre Bid Meeting should be held in Devchuli Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive, Pragatinagar in 2076/09/07(2019/12/23) at 2:00 PM

- 6. Deadline of bid submission for all above bids are: 2076/09/18(2019/01/03) till 12:00 Noon
- 7. Date and time of bid opening for all above bids are: 2076/09/18(2019/01/03) at 1:00 PM
- 8. Bidding document is available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system <u>http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u>. Interested bidders should register in the e-GP system and deposit the cost of bidding document in the following specified bank as above mentioned.
- 9. Interested bidders should submit online bids through e-procurement portal http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp only on or before as Specified time above. Bidders are required to follow the electronic bid submission procedure as specified in e-GP System Operating Guideline 2073 and User manuals issued by PPMO which are available in e-GP system.
- 10. Online bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who choose to attend on specified time and date above at the office of Devchuli Municipality, Nawalparasi-East nawalparasi-east Devchuli, Nawalparasi Nepal.
- 11. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
- 12. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bid.
- 13. Devchuli Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.
- 14. The place of bid opening will be in Devchuli Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive.
- 15. Any provisions which are not mentioned in this notice will be consistent with PPA 2063, PPR 2064 and other prevailing Nepalese Laws.

Chief Administrative Officer